OPERATOR: License #: 5086

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1355907

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.

API No. 15 -

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

15-063-21142-00-00

Name: If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: 225 N MARKET STE 300 Sp0t Description:

7N7E MEM Sec. 23 Twp. 15 5 R 26 D East@West
Address 2: 4950
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 . 2024 Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section

S 2970 reetfrom @ East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: Karen Houseberg

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 263-2243 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw

County: Gove

Lease Name: CHAPMAN B (BEARCUB UNIT) Well # 1-23
Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 Set at: 242 Cemented with: 140 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 4389 Cemented with: 900 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 2422 ([Bler/[Jke) Tp: 4400 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:
(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
Per KCC instructions
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Mike Kern
Address: PO Box 363 City: Plainville State: I(":‘msaSZip: 67663 +
Phone: (/85 ) 623-3780
Plugging Contractor License #: 31627 Name: Whitetail CrUde' Inc
Address 1. PO BOX 544 Address 2. 14216 N US HWY 283
City: NESS CITY State: KS Zip: 67560 + 705744if
Phone: (785 ) _798-3641
5/27/2017

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1355907

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # o086

Well Location:

Name: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. 7N7EEM Sec.23 Twp. 15 S. R 26 [] Eastd] West

Address 1: 225 N MARKET STE 300 County:__GOVe

Address 2: Lease Name: CHAPMAN B (BEARCUB UNIT) Well #: 1-23

City: WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202 , 2024 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Karen Houseberg the lease below:

Phone: (316 2632243 Fax: (316 ) 2636479

Email Address: _Pintail@pintailproduction.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Leland & Sandra Chapman When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. PO Box 98 sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Utica State: Kansas Zip: 67854 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.

Well Name CHAPMAN B (BEARCUB UNIT) 1-23

Doc ID 1355907

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

3932 3936 Lansing

4320 4334 Mississippian




SIPE ONE :

STATE CORPORAT|ON COMMISSION OF KAMSAS
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION R RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

" DESCRIPTION OF WELL AMD LEASE

wwwm sasesssreeNE RS
Operator: Liga smwdm” ”.n.w.,_.m.ﬁ JCorporation, . ....

Nome «es i *d  “Harrace

Address i-ooo-ouccon-o-.--o--ao.-...-n-

Wichita, Kansas

-nc-ll.....tl.!l-onl!--l.mol\n“MM

Clty/ State/Zip

aprbEERR RN I EERENERNENENNNENYEN]
PUrChasOl scastsvssnsssstonssrsssssssnesnunsnssdosandes
amssETCAITRssCEEIR IO ARSEEOR PRI RSN ERRORILS

Richard L. Cornett
9@4.’4.0—] Contact 3.“03@“.@4‘&@0-.me--an0----u

Phone n..o...-.n-.o-o.nu....c.-lt..-liio-'cto

- momq
95.—,—-aﬂ+o1omlunﬂnmm m u -H“_JWH-@‘.-m&--sto“._.”mﬂm--lnuoo-o

-l-.'-n‘-lCQCIlil.oov.n..u.no.nnn-c-.o

Name

Wallslite Geologist... ..w%WMMMMMHWﬂ.M@@WJ@WW. sess

PhONGesesecsssssssnssccnerstssnsnssstsrsnsascone

Designate Type of Completion

Xnew Wel Re~Entry __ Workover
.,MKOZ __ SWD ___Temp Abd
Gas Inj ___Delayed Comp.
Dry - Other (Core, Water Supply etc.}

7T OoMWO: old well info as follows:
oUm.q.m._.oﬂ T R L AL
‘We | | Name
Comps Date ssesscsessaesesld Total Depthesess

XA R E R IF RY R N R RN ERE NN R R RN AR R E RS N

WELL HISTORY
Drililng Method:
¥y Mud Rotary

8(17/87.... . BL2B/RI....

Alr Rotary Cable

PrasBRIPANITILS

w_ocn_ Date Date Reached TD  Completion Date
bc&@--u--- srssrsssnasenn
Total Depth PBTD

Amount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemented m._..m.\ww&mﬂ

Multiple Stage Cementing Coller Used?  Yes yNo

1f ves, show depth seteecscessaccsreceencfont
if alternate 2 completion, cement circulated
._,_.,Qs....bo..:.*mm._. depth ...o.mcm._u.e..z\ MOD SX cmt
Cement ouaﬁmbw zm_am BN S =L
_=<o_nm_*... @

--tuu..--.|coa¢|o¢ronoooo-u-oo

063, .-n14
5f
Gove

9C3+<-.-too-ooo-n-no--o-.-o-o-oo..a-nn--o--o.o-

___East
ec. .N.w-o ._,tﬁ -un@-m.mmmnw-muca oﬁ: Wast

B EBSSRSSLENRDURERUSI RSN NSRBI NERSE

)uv_ r. 15=.

NE.  NW

sSEses *BEED TSN RES

sl

2sseses F+ North from Southeast orner of Section

veevses FT  West from Southeast Corner of Section

(Note: Locate well In section plat below)
Chapman 'B' Hlmm

Lease NOMOaesseserfoasnsvssssessnrnsnsaanssiicfl sense

Bearcat SW

Fleld Nam®.ssasss CsBeAEEIEE RSB TEBERNEIRERLRRBLRRR b OO

BOeS

22
2

Producing Formation...r8Nsing/Mississinpian,....

2425 2430

- 1
mw0<ﬂ+—0=u FroundecevererssrsensenssensslBerrecrisionenses
Sactlion Plat

5280
. {4950
4620
4290
3960
. {3630
3300
12979
#mmno
412310
1980
. {1650
1320
990

§60

130

T " ™
_.*e [ 3 B .

USSP U S

660 f-—f-—4 ———f -~

5280
4850} --
4620
4290}
3960
BNF -
3300}
2970
2640
2310 -
1850 -
1320
990f- -
330

¥ATER SUPPLY IMF
Disposition. of Produced Water:
Docket f evessssrencsnrrorrne

Disposal
Repressuring

Questions on this porftlon of the ACO-1 call:
Yater Resources Board (913) 296-3717
Source of Water:
Division of Water Resources Permit Ffesessasssnssanses

Groundwaterssessseoft North from Southeast Corner
(well) enessesFt West from Southeast Corner of
E-1e Twp Rge East West

Sur-face Water..s+«+Ft North from Southeast Corner
{Stream,pond etclessseeFt Wast from Southeast Corner
Sac Twp Rge - East  West

Cther AQXU_Dununoo.o.-o-tu-----0-...0.-0--
(purchased from clty, R.W.D. #)

«_zmqmc04_ozm"
mwlutﬂuo- 82-3~107 and 82-3-106 apply.
Information on side *wo of thls form wii}

in writing and submitted with the form.

all plugged wells.

This form shall be completed in triplicate and flled with the Kansas Corporatlon Commisslion,
200 Colorado Derby Bullding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well.

Rule

be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requestad
See rule 82-3-107 for conflidentiality In excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form with
Submit+ CP=111 form with al! temporar!ly abandoned wolls.

Al | requirements of the statutes, rules and reguiations pronuigated to regulate the ol! and gas Industry have
been ful iy nos_u__ma with and the statements hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature .

Y%

c.oo-o-c-o-uP-ﬂ--oo-u-ooo-o

KeCeCe OFFICE USE ONLY

oo, Vice President 10-23-87 F__ Letter of Confidentiality Attached
ﬁim.«..ﬁ&..a...................................- Date esecsrsssress |C Wireiine Log Received
: \w X " C__Drillers Timelog Received
% Distribution
Q%@u\%a m,\aﬂ before me this- 25T S day of . OSEORET . Kee SWD/Rep NGPA
197417 O N T KeS  Ptug " Other
Zuﬁmﬂ«umww.:n. TR S A s T R O i teTissennsansnnes Il T vamn:ﬁ

-

10-1-89

Date Oogﬂm@doﬁtnmxv:l@M--..---o-o..---nc.o-ooo..o-lo--o---

RN N N R Y R R NN

S 88T AN GRS LI ABRIN VR IDTRDRRARERSES

R e

d

g

Form ACO-1 (5-86)



SIDE TWO

ration

'YX E Rl

[JEast
m@ﬂuu».NWo..-o ..—.lﬂoubcmmatoo mmﬁtowboc--o Ei@%.—.

Cor

lansing Ener

Ov@—.m.-dﬂ Nam® sessscssisessansd

WELL 108

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and
+ests glving interval tested, time
pressure reached statlec level, hydrostatic pressures,
1$ gas to surface during tests

.....-.O'-.-.'......l.I.-.l..

_
X ves
[C]Yes
[yes E No

Dzo

Dritl Stem Tests Taken
Samples Sent to Geological Survey
Cores Taken

sessssneess LOASE NamBsesssosnsnnine

base of formutions ponetrated.
tool open and closed, flowing and shut-
tottom hole temperaturs, fluld recovery, and flow rates
Attach extra sheet If more space is needed, Attach copy of log.

'..'II-......l.......'...Ql'...-.....I.'l.ll....ll..

Cha 'B' 1-23

.-ocntoo.-.oxﬂ_ | Fassosnus

0°c=+<'....l..%“ﬂﬁmwi..'.l.....-.l.......r........

Detail all cores. Report all dgrifl stem
In pressures, whether shut-in

susssesbaIsssBIERRIREROEDD

Formatlion Description

[ Leg

|
| TUBING RECORD Size Set At ‘Packer at

Liner Run

[JYes [XINo

[
,
- _ - Name Top Bottom
|
DST #1 3856-3925, 30-60-30-75, Rec. 30' wan_i Lansing 3716 T”_.mmmv
SIP 1030-852# FP A4-44# 44-844 | Pawnee 4150 A...:mov
_ Ft Scott 4218 (-1788)
DST #2 3922-3950, 30-60-45-75, Rec. 630' mHv_ Miss. 4319 THmoﬂ
35' SOCM(5% QIL) SIP 238-238# FP 62- _ RTD 4400 T“_.mwov
624 72-72# #
0ST #3 4289-4345, 30-60-60-90, Rec. 92" GIP |
62' MCO, 62' MCO, 125' OCM, SIP 1112- |
935# FP 51-82# 103-134# ﬂ
ﬂ
|
_
_
_
_
|
CASING RECORD [X|New ~ []Used |
v Report all strings set=conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, efc. d
) Type and “
Purpose of String | Size Hole | Ssize Casing | Welght | setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent |
| | oritted | set tin 0.0.) ! Lbs/Ft. |  Depth | Cement | Used | Additives |
| | | | _ " M ‘ |
_..w...H.m:..m......._..w.m»m....._..:.m..u\.m...._....%.h. r._:..u.ﬁ...T...@.%..ﬁﬂﬁc..T.ww.hmp\.mmnnﬂ
—ll.ll.l.'l.l..-l.l—I.....l.l'.“ll.lItll-..ll..—‘l.l..ll....ﬂl..-lllnid#I....ll..._ll..!l.l#l..lln....ll.-.*
_..bnognﬂba..._..m..mnm..._.....m..ﬁm..:_....Ho.w...._..hbmw..._..boanﬁa_.:mmm..T.............._
{ _ i 1 _ | ATL | 275 | |
| PERFORATION RECORD . | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record |
IShots Per Foot| Specity Footage of Each interval Perforated| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth |
" 1 M 4323 & 4331 “ 500 _Gal MA __ “
—-ocoaomclu-.o-—.!uawOﬁb ua-@o-amoﬂwm.o--oounooo-ooo-o#--..205@-.---ouunoo-nuo-cc--o-#-.-oo-noo_
—anunoth‘noo-lo‘OQBWNﬁr‘Wmoo-oc-ooo-oo-nlo-nnnno-ooo-._-.-Hmop-mﬂuonwmﬂm‘oontQOQQQUOQ-nl—--tuc-c.-_
—lfilﬂ.l...llit_.'l...ll.l..-.......-..........lc.-.l.l..ni.#...'I...‘l....II....."...III.-...I#.-lllliﬂﬂl—
A | | | |
_
_

2 3/8 4316 none

Date of Flirst Production |Producing Method

i i

owlng [XJPumping [] Gas Lif+ [T Other (explainlesscccvesess

|
|
~
_
[
*
#

9-13-87 |
| ol i Gas | Water Gas-01 | Ratlo Gravity
_ _ |
Estimated Production | | |
| Per 24 Hours | | |
| ! 30 sbis | -0- ~oF| 78  Bbls CFPB L
_ i _ | O |
) METHOD OF COMPLETION 1..0&:&..&5 ‘tntervai
Disposition of gas: [_| Vented (] Open Hole {A pertoration s

|_}setd

[XJused on Lease

Dua!ly Completed
Commingled

D Other ﬁMﬂOnﬁ*<w ssnssevunse

Q9.
4330334,.. ..

Tassebsaanarernes

32026 - =

i)
[ E XL YR W

A
4

_
|
“
|
_
|
|
|
_
I
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/ «'\
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

May 26, 2017

Karen Houseberg

Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.
225 N MARKET STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-2024

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-063-21142-00-00
CHAPMAN B (BEARCUB UNIT) 1-23
NW/4 Sec.23-15S-26W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Karen Houseberg:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 4 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 4’s phone number is (785) 261-6250.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 4, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after November 26, 2017. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have
to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The November 26, 2017 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to
you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline
will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 4



	olicense: 5086
	oname: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.
	oaddr1: 225 N MARKET STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 2024
	ocontact: Karen Houseberg
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 263-2243
	API: 15-063-21142-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 23
	Township: 15
	Range: 26
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 4950
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2970
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Gove
	lname: CHAPMAN B (BEARCUB UNIT)
	wellnumber: 1-23
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 242
	surfacecasingcement: 140
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4389
	productioncasingcement: 500
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2422
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 4400
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Per KCC instructions
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Mike Kern
	comprepaddress: PO Box 363
	comprepcity: Plainville
	comprepstate: kansas
	comprepzip: 67663
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 785
	comprepphone: 623-3780
	pluggerlicense: 31627
	pluggername: Whitetail Crude, Inc
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 544
	pluggeraddress2: 14216 N US HWY 283
	pluggercity: NESS CITY
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67560
	pluggerzip4: 0544
	pluggerarea: 785
	pluggerphone: 798-3641
	plugdate: 5/27/2017
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Karen Houseberg
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 2632243
	ContactFaxArea: 316
	ContactFaxNumer: 2636479
	ContactEmailAddress: pintail@pintailproduction.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: Leland & Sandra Chapman
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: PO Box 98
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Utica
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67854
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


